Date: November 5, 2020
Investigation/Design Services
for West Hickman WWTP
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY [piect e SR
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 5 esg;gm:tﬁjgﬁon
Page 1 of 2 Inspection
Location: West Hickman WWTP
To (Consultant): Contract No. RES # 31-2018
Hazen and Sawyer
230 Lexington Green Circle, Suite 520 Oniginal Contract Amt. $179,835.00
Lexington, KY 40503 Cumuiative Amount of
Previous Change Orders $5,250.00
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders 2%2%
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $185,085.00
Change Order No. 2

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification.

Approved by

(Mayor or CAQ) Date

Current Change Order
l;f: Description of ﬁ:t?n‘::‘::::g:: ::‘: prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
Increase in design/scope cost to cover additional
1 Construction Az_dmmistrat'ion to deal with an Equipment $7.100.00
Manufacturers increase in scope and unkaown !
structural issues uncovered during construction.
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $7.100.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $7,100.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $192.185.00
Percent Change - This Change Order 3.95%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 6.87%
The time provided for the completign in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apgly hegreto.
Recommended by (Proj. Engr.) Date_ /}/je /2
Accepted by . {Consultant) Date “/L
Approved : ] _{Director) Date_1/"~ 3
Approved by N ~_ {Commissioner) Date




11/5/2020 Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Investigation/Design Services for West Hickman WWTP Final Clarifiers
#7 and #8 Structural Repair Design/Construction Inspection

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. RES # 31-2018

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Increase in design/scope cost for additional construction
administration to deal with equipment manufacturers increase in scope and unknown
structural issues uncovered during construction.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X_ No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X_Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X_No
Increase in design/scope cost to cover additional Construction Administration to deal with an

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: None

Mayor Date




